

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Bid Number: B-25-0149 Purchase Request Number: 25-C0511 05/21/2025 Date:

1 of 2 Page:

| | <u> </u> | ī | I | 1 | | 1 | |
|-------------|----------|------------------|--|-----------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | QTY. | UNIT OF ISSUE | DESCRIPTION | APPROVED BUDGET | | BID PRICES | |
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount |
| 1 | 5.0 | unit | Access Switch with 10G transceivers with optical transceiver SFP 10G single mode | 156,205.00 | 781,025.00 | | |
| | | | Specifications: 1. S5735-S Series Mainframe 2. S5735-S24T4XE-V2 (24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 2*12GE stack ports, without power module) 3. S57XX-S Series Basic SW,Per Device 4. 180W AC Power Module 5. S5735-S24T4XE-V2 (24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 2*12GE stack ports, without power module)_Co-Care Basic S5735-S24T4X_12Month(s) | | | | |
| 2 | 1.0 | unit | Core Switch 1 w/ 10G Transceivers SPECIFICATIONS: >S6700 Series Ethernet Switches >S6730-H24X6C-V2(24*10GE SFP+ ports,6*40GE QSFP28 ports, optional license for upgrade to 6*100GE QSFP28, without powermodule) S67XX-H Series Basic SW,Per Device RJ45-to-DB9,Adapter Console Cable,3m >S6730-H24X6C-V2(24*10GE SFP+ ports, 6*40GE QSFP28 ports, optional license for upgrade to 6*100GE QSF >2 pcs - SFP+ High speed dedicated stack cable-0.5m 10G Single Mode Transceivers > 8 pcs - Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Single-mode 1G Copper Transceivers > 5 pcs - Electrical Transceiver,SFP,GE,Electrical Interface | 825,000.00 | 825,000.00 | | |
| 3 | 4.0 | pc/s | Hard Disk Drive for server upgrade, 4TB Serial Attached SCSI | 31,674.50 | 126,698.00 | | |
| 4 | 15.0 | unit | Specifications: 4TB capacity, 7,200 RPM, 12Gb/s SAS PoE IP Phone with complete accessories Specifications: GRP 2601P 1 line, 1 SIP Account, PoE IP | 9,240.00 | 138,600.00 | | |
| 5 | 14.0 | unit | Phone PoE Switch Gigabit Rackmount with complete accessories | 8,250.00 | 115,500.00 | | |
| | | 1 | | SUB-TOTAL | 1,986,823.00 | | |
| | | | • | | • | • | • |

Purpose: For use of PICTO

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 45 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0511 Bid Number: B-25-0149

Date: 05/21/2025

Page: 2 of 2

| ITEM NO. | QTY. | UNIT OF ISSUE | DESCRIPTION | APPROVED BUDGET | | BID PRICES | |
|-------------|------|------------------|---|-----------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount |
| 6 | 4.0 | pc/s | Specifications: 16-Ports Gigabit Rackmount PoE Switch Random Access Memory for Server SPECIFICATIONS: Random Access Memory for server upgrade, 32GB | 48,730.00 | 194,920.00 | | |
| 7 | 12.0 | unit | U7 Pro access point SPECIFICATIONS: Wall All the benefits of UniFi 7 and 6 GHz, tailored for interior design | 31,900.00 | 382,800.00 | | |
| | | | Terms and Conditions: 1. Installation, termination, configuration, testing and commissioning 2. all items are under 1 year warranty | TOTAL/LOT | 2,564,543.00 | | |

Purpose: For use of PICTO

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 45 days